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Life table for Males: 1999-2003 

 

  x nx ax 
pop 
(Nx) 

death mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

<5 0 5 0.2 850 5 0.0054 0.0265 100000 2649 489406 6861395 68.61 

5-9 5 5 0.5 935 0 0.0000 0.0000 97351 0 486757 6371989 65.45 

10-14 10 5 0.5 933 0 0.0002 0.0011 97351 104 486497 5885232 60.45 

15-19 15 5 0.5 706 1 0.0017 0.0085 97247 823 484178 5398736 55.52 

20-24 20 5 0.5 477 1 0.0017 0.0084 96424 805 480108 4914557 50.97 

25-29 25 5 0.5 470 1 0.0026 0.0127 95619 1213 475063 4434449 46.38 

30-34 30 5 0.5 544 1 0.0018 0.0091 94406 864 469871 3959387 41.94 

35-39 35 5 0.5 581 2 0.0031 0.0154 93542 1438 464117 3489516 37.30 

40-44 40 5 0.5 460 1 0.0022 0.0108 92104 996 458033 3025399 32.85 

45-49 45 5 0.5 360 4 0.0100 0.0488 91109 4444 444433 2567366 28.18 

50-54 50 5 0.5 360 2 0.0056 0.0274 86664 2374 427386 2122933 24.50 

55-59 55 5 0.5 292 4 0.0137 0.0662 84290 5582 407495 1695547 20.12 

60-64 60 5 0.5 281 5 0.0171 0.0819 78708 6447 377422 1288052 16.36 

65-69 65 5 0.5 233 10 0.0421 0.1903 72261 13751 326928 910630 12.60 

70-74 70 5 0.5 147 5 0.0367 0.1682 58510 9843 267944 583703 9.98 

75+ 75 13 0.5 109 17 0.1541 1.0000 48667 48667 315759 315759 6.49 
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Life table for Females: 1999-2003 

 

 
x nx ax 

pop 
(Nx) 

death mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

<5 0 5 0.2 754 2 0.0027 0.0131 100000 1312 494751 7538424 75.38 

5-9 5 5 0.5 859 1 0.0007 0.0035 98688 344 492578 7043674 71.37 

10-14 10 5 0.5 775 0 0.0000 0.0000 98344 0 491718 6551096 66.61 

15-19 15 5 0.5 657 1 0.0009 0.0046 98344 448 490598 6059378 61.61 

20-24 20 5 0.5 492 0 0.0000 0.0000 97896 0 489478 5568780 56.88 

25-29 25 5 0.5 524 1 0.0015 0.0076 97896 744 487617 5079302 51.88 

30-34 30 5 0.5 542 0 0.0004 0.0018 97151 179 485308 4591685 47.26 

35-39 35 5 0.5 524 1 0.0023 0.0114 96972 1104 482100 4106377 42.35 

40-44 40 5 0.5 447 1 0.0022 0.0111 95868 1066 476674 3624277 37.80 

45-49 45 5 0.5 353 1 0.0034 0.0169 94802 1598 470014 3147603 33.20 

50-54 50 5 0.5 294 2 0.0054 0.0268 93204 2502 459764 2677590 28.73 

55-59 55 5 0.5 297 4 0.0128 0.0620 90702 5623 439452 2217826 24.45 

60-64 60 5 0.5 265 2 0.0060 0.0297 85079 2530 419070 1778374 20.90 

65-69 65 5 0.5 186 5 0.0280 0.1307 82549 10785 385781 1359304 16.47 

70-74 70 5 0.5 113 3 0.0301 0.1399 71764 10041 333715 973523 13.57 

75+ 75 21 0.5 170 16 0.0965 1.0000 61723 61723 639807 639807 10.37 
 
 
 
 
 
 


